

Times Leader ONLINE Home • News • Communities • Classifieds • Weather • Contact Us

Tuesday, March 14, 2006 — Time: 9:28:22 AM EST

EZTOUSEBIGBOOK Your Online Yellow Pages Connection LOOK IT UP

Ethanol plant officials offer media apology

By KARA WILLIAMSON, Times Leader Staff Writer

MANAGING MEMBERS of Harrison Ethanol LLC, Wendel Dreve and Marion Gilliland issued a formal apology for reporters being asked to leave a public meeting held last week.

The informational session was scheduled to take place last Thursday at 7:30 p.m. at Harrison Lakeland Elementary. The meeting was held to help farmers understand the potential benefits of ethanol and was sponsored by the Lakeland Young Farmers.

As the meeting began, Gary Wilson, member of Harrison Ethanol's steering committee and speaker for the ethanol meeting, told reporters they were not allowed to take notes or use tape recorders.

In addition to The Times Leader, reporters from the Harrison News Herald, Daily Jeffersonian, and The Times Reporter also attended the meeting.

When a member of the media objected Wilson's orders, he said, "You are free to leave."

The letter from Gilliland and Dreve stated, "On Thursday, we made a mistake. A meeting was hosted by the Harrison Central Future Farmers of America and the Lakeland Young Farmers. The meeting was held to answer the agricultural community's technical questions about opportunities for farmers when the Harrison Ethanol project becomes operational. Topics were expected to include the size and shape of hay bales, the amount of grain required, and similar topics of interest to potential participants in the ethanol project."

"A problem arose when Gary Wilson, a representative of Harrison Ethanol, asked reporters not to take notes or record the meeting. Although we were not present, we understand that this resulted in the departure of the media representatives who were in attendance."

"This was a public meeting, held in a public building. The media were notified of



- Front page
- Auto Market
- Business
- Classifieds
- Editorials
- Local columns
- Letters to the editor
- Neighborhood news
- Neighborhood ne
- News
- Obituaries
- Panorama
- <u>Ticket</u><u>Bridal guide</u>
- Engagements
- Weddings and
- Anniversaries
- Corrections
- Progress 2006

CliciVirtuabmit Newsroom

News

- West Virginia
- National
- International

Sports









- Local/state
- National
- Sports columns

Communities

- Profiles of area communities
- Profiles of area schools
- <u>Historical photos</u>
- Belmont County today

Resources

- Area food banks
- Public officials
- Senior resources

Features

- Backward Glances
- E-ThePeople: Belmont County's interactive townhall
- Crossword

the meeting. They had every right to attend and report on what transpired."

"The support of the community and the media has been and continues to be critical to the success of the Harrison Ethanol project. We regret that several years of building relationships with the people of Harrison County and the media serving them may have been jeopardized. We sincerely apologize to the media representatives who attended the event."

Chris Copeland, executive director of the Harrison County Community Improvement Corporation said, "This was an unfortunate event, one that I hope can be put behind us now."

"I hope we can all continue to work together to benefit the community and move this project forward," Copeland stated.

Dreve told The Times Leader that it was an unfortunate event that should not have occurred and in the future, he said he hopes to keep everyone informed of Harrison Ethanol's progress.

Williamson can be reached at kwilliamson@timesleaderonline.com.

GET IT ALL: <u>Click here</u> and receive 4 weeks The Times-Leader for only \$7

Affiliated sites

- The Marietta Times
- The Wheeling
- <u>Intelligencer</u>
- The Steubenville Herald-Star
- Mother Earth News

BREAKING AP VIDEOS







Tips, checklists, hints and links to current weddings and engagements



Home | News | Communities | Classifieds | Weather | Contact Us

The Times Leader

200 S. Fourth St. | Martins Ferry, Ohio 43935
740.633.1131 (local) | 800.244.5671 (toll-free)
If you have any problems, questions, or comments regarding
www.TimesLeaderONLINE.com, please contact the Webmaster. For all other
comments, please see our Contact section to send feedback to The Times Leader.
Users of this site agree to our Terms of Service.

Copyright © 2006 — The Times Leader